

6

## **VOLUME SIX** MAPS

### CORK COUNTY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2022



Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council The Cork County Development Plan 2022 was adopted by the Elected Members of Cork County Council on 25<sup>TH</sup> April 2022.

The Plan came into effect on  $6^{TH}$  June 2022.



Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council

#### 1.1 Welcome to the Cork County Development Plan Map Browser

- 1.1.1 Welcome to the CDP Map Browser, a free and easy to use public information system displaying the detailed maps in the Development Plan for County Cork. The map browser incorporates many different sets of spatial information and is useful in its ability to overlay and analyse the data in a web browser environment.
- 1.1.2 The aim of the Map Browser is to give the public access to large scale detailed development plan policy map versions of all the key small scale policy maps contained in the Development Plan, Volume One "Main Policy Material", provide information on the important heritage and environmental features listed in Volume Two "Heritage and Amenity" and provide settlement level information, including landuse zoning maps contained in Volumes Three, Four and Five of the Plan. This allows the public to be better informed about the policies contained in the plan and how they affect the county.

#### **1.2** How to access the Map Browser

1.2.1 To continue and use the Map Browser click the Launch CDP Map Browser link below.

# CDP MAP BROWSER



Cork County Development Plan information displayed on the maps is current as of  $6^{TH}$  June 2022. If you have any queries on the content of the maps please contact the Planning Policy Unit of Cork County Council. Tel 021-74285900.

Copyright Cork County Council 2022 – all rights reserved. The mapping contained in the CDP Map Browser has been supplied with the permission of the Ordnance Survey Ireland and is subject to their terms and conditions. Unauthorised reproduction infringes copyright laws and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. By using the CDP Map Browser you have accepted these terms and conditions.





Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council